L20000070778

| (R | equestor's Name) | |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|--------|
| (A) | ddress) | |
| (A | ddress) | |
| (C | ity/State/Zip/Phone # |) |
| PICK-UP | ☐ WAIT | MAIL |
| (В | usiness Entity Name) | 1 |
| (D | ocument Number) | |
| Certified Copies | Certificates of | Status |
| Special Instructions to | Filing Officer. | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

Office Use Only



100341571971

SECULIAN SECTION FLUXING

FILED 2020 KAR -6 AKII: 13

2020 MAR -E PH 2: 02

1 - 11 2020 - 11 20164

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC.

P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301

PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE:

3/6/20

NAME:

720 S. PINE LLC

TYPE OF FILING: ARTICLES

COST:

155.00

RETURN: CERTIFIED COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

COVER LETTER

| TO: | New Filing Section Division of Corporations | | |
|-------------|---|------------------|---|
| SUBJEC | 720 S PINE LLC | | |
| 0020 | | f Limited Liabi | lity Company |
| The encl | osed Articles of Organization and fee(| s) are submitted | for filing. |
| Please re | eturn all correspondence concerning th | is matter to the | following: |
| | DEBORAH FANICH | | |
| | | Name of | Person |
| | LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & | SMITH LLP | |
| | | Firm/Co | mpany |
| | 110 SE 6TH STREET, SUITE 260 | 0 | |
| | | Addr | ess |
| | FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33301 | | |
| | deb.fanich@lewisbrisbois.com | City/State an | d Zip Code |
| | E-mail address: (to be u | sed for future a | nnual report notification) |
| For further | information concerning this matter, pl | ease cail: | |
| | Deborah Fanich | 954 (| 495-2209 |
| | Name of Person | Area Code | Daytime Telephone Number |
| Enclosed | is a check for the following amount: | | |
| \$125.00 F | Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status | Certifie | S Filing Fee & S160.00 Filing Fee, d Copy Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) |
| | Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 |] [(| New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 1661 Executive Center Circle Fallahassee, FL 32301 |

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

| 720 S PINE | | <u> </u> | | |
|--|---|--|--|---|
| (M | lust contain the words "Limited | Liability Company, "I | L.C.," or "LLC.") | |
| ARTICLE II - Address | | | | |
| he mailing address and | street address of the principal | office of the Limited Li | ability Company is: | |
| | Principal Office Address: | | Mailing Address: | |
| 720 S. PINE | AVE | | | |
| OCALA, FL | | _ _ | | |
| | <u> </u> | | | |
| he Limited Liability C other business entity v | with an active Florida registrati | n Registered Agent, Yo on.) | s Signature: u must designate an individual o | r |
| he Limited Liability Control business entity v | ompany cannot serve as its owi | n Registered Agent, Yo on.) d agent are: | s Signature: u must designate an individual o | r |
| The Limited Liability C nother business entity v | ompany cannot serve as its own with an active Florida registration as street address of the registere | n Registered Agent, Yo on.) d agent are: | s Signature: u must designate an individual o | r |
| The Limited Liability C nother business entity v | ompany cannot serve as its own with an active Florida registration as street address of the registere | n Registered Agent, Yo on.) d agent are: | s Signature: u must designate an individual o | r |
| The Limited Liability C nother business entity v | ompany cannot serve as its own with an active Florida registration a street address of the registere SCOTT SHANNON 720 S. PINE AVE | n Registered Agent, Yo on.) d agent are: | u must designate an individual o | r |
| The Limited Liability Control to the control of the | ompany cannot serve as its own with an active Florida registration a street address of the registere SCOTT SHANNON 720 S. PINE AVE | n Registered Agent, Yoon.) d agent are: Name | u must designate an individual o | r |
| The Limited Liability Control to the control of the | ompany cannot serve as its own with an active Florida registration a street address of the registere SCOTT SHANNON 720 S. PINE AVE Florida street address | n Registered Agent. Yo on.) d agent are: Name ss (P.O. Box NOT acce | u must designate an individual o | r |

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

PILED
2020 MAR -6 AM II: 13

| . | |
|--|---|
| Title: | Name and Address: |
| "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager | |
| AMBR | SCOTT SHANNON |
| | 720 S. PINE AVE |
| | OCALA, FL 34471 |
| AMPR | |
| AMBR | HAZAQ HOLDINGS, LLC |
| | 720 S. PINE AVE |
| | OCALA, FL 34471 |
| AMBR | MEWAEL GHEBREMICHAEL |
| | 720 S. PINE AVE |
| | OCALA, FL 34471 |
| AMDD | |
| AMBR | MICHAEL ALLEN |
| | 720 S. PINE AVE |
| | OCALA, FL 34471 |
| (Use attachment if necessary) | |
| ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date (If an effective date is listed, the date must be sp the date of filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not r the document's effective date on the Department ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. | |
| ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date (If an effective date is listed, the date must be sp the date of filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not received. | meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as of State's records. |
| ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date (If an effective date is listed, the date must be sp the date of filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not r the document's effective date on the Department ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. | meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as of State's records. |
| ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date (If an effective date is listed, the date must be sp the date of filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not reflective date on the Department decument's effective date on the Department ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY WILL REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a me This document is executed an aware that any false. | meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as of State's records. |
| ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date (If an effective date is listed, the date must be sp the date of filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not reflective date on the Department date document's effective date on the Department ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY WILL REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a me This document is executed an aware that any false. | meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as of State's records. BE MEMBER-MANAGED. Imber or an authorized representative of a member. led in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. Information submitted in a document to the Department of State is felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. |

Filing Fees:
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)